Febtruary 24th 1990.

IO : ORVERLY UKPAKTURE FROGRAM OFFICE
Panjabhus Fullding, 9th floor,

127 South Sathorn Tai Road,
Bangkok 10120, THAILAN.

2yblect : Request for ipxigratipg to the USp under the QUP progres.
Dear uir,
NGUYEN GIA CON

July Z7th 1941 Vong Lo, Thai-blmh (N.VN).
Vietnanese.

I undersigned . . .
Date/Place of Lirth
Natiomality . . .

e o o o °* o
e 0 o9 o6 se s

Yamily status . . . Married and 2 children.

Education . . . . . bgccalaureat Secandary Education. "

Home address. . . . . gnb &p Mgoc-lir 3, X& FhG-Thanh, Huyen Tan-Phi,
h Uong-Rai, {ietvas.

Mailing address . . . . . t 38/k dudng Kguyen-thid-Hoc, bui-Mom, Hoc-Mom, Ho-
Ch{-Minh City, Vietzaw.

bafore April th, 1975 : X\qcn—l(i Sub-sub~Sector Chief, Uuy-Xuye: Listrics,
Quarng-Kam Province.

Rank : Pirst Lieutenant Military-Serial number : 61/109,855.

Occupation @ Chief of Sub~Sub-Seetor.

Unit : Zuyer-Nj Sub-sub-Sector, Luy-Xuyss 3ut-3eetar, ng-ﬂu Battalion Sector.

Afver April 0th, 1975 : 1 was coucentrated into An-iier Re-education Capp,

Da-lexg from April 2, 1975 to Nov. 22, 1981.
Released from Camp M-Diu. Quang-Nam Da-o¥ng.

Due to the difficulties of my situation and based on the authority of your
orgavisation and the spirit of humanitarian act. I wish to request your
assistance and intervention with the Governmen:t of Socialist Republic of
Vietuam in order that ay faeily and I may be authorised 0 leavs Vistuam
under the Orderly Departure Program (OLP) to ewigrate in the USA for purpose
of seeking & new life.

Following are my relatives to be evacuated with we to the UoA ¢

uls-hi 3

No : Full nare tDate and Place of birth : dex : Relatiomship
- e —— H H H
1 : PHAM-TH]-KHUONG : 10/10/1947 m-nung : F & Wife.

: : Hai—Phcng : :
2 1 NGUYEN-GIA-BAC : 28/12/1983 r‘gx-xahu, : M : Son.

¢ ~ : g-Nai. : :
3 : NGUYEN-TH] NHK-CA : 25/01/1988 ﬁn-Phﬁ : F : Daughter.

H H

Your approval an my request to help me through your husanitarian act will be
highly appreciated.

Very respsctfully yours,

U %\/

»
NGUYEN-G N




QUESTIONNAIRE FOR OLF AFPLICANT Uate :

’ QDP/1V:
A. BASIC IDENTIFICATION DATA.-

1) ame . - « « . . . .t NGUYEN GIA CON sex : Male.

2) Other nawes. :t HNoue.

3) Date/Flace of birth : J y 27, 1941 V g—l.o, Thii-Ednuh (N.VH

4) Residence address. . : & hgqc-m 3, X& Fhi-Thauh, Huy,n Tar.~Phi,

b

rh Longzlai (Frovince), Vietrag.
5) Mailing address . . : 38/h Nguyer—thai-Hoc, Eui-Mam, Hoc-Hon, Ho-Chi-kiuh City, VA.

EELATIVES TO ACCOMPANY KE.-

Full rare : bate of birth tFlace of birth: Sex : M5 : Kelatiouship
-— - - i H : :
1; PHAM-TH]-NHWNG : 10/10/1947 : Hyt-Hwg t F t M : Wife.
: : Hai-Pha:g : : :
2) BGUYEN-GIA-BAO t 28/12/1983  :TanPhii,lgughai: M : 5 : Sem.
3, NGUYEN-TH] NHX-CA : 25/01/1988 ‘l"a.x.Phﬁ Donghai: F : 5 : Laughter.
} H H H
C. 5 QUILIDE VIETNAM .-
1) Closest ralative ir the UoA :
(a; Bame - . . . 1 PHMM-THE-PHIT
(b) Relationship : Urcle (younger trother of my wother;.
(c) Address . . : Eethany, CK. ~
2) [ !
‘ng Nawe - . . . : NOUYER GIA KIEKG
Relationship : coysin.
(c) Address . . : No 2 Mail le Cortusier, 77200 Lognes, FRAKCE.
D. COMPLETED PAMILY IISTING (JIVING/DEAD).-
hexe 1L/ ged : Addrass
1) Eather: MGUYEN GIA RIfM : Dead 1 .
2) Mogher: PHAM-THJ-MAI :living: Tg , l) Ngoc 1w 1, Phi-Tharh, Tan-Phé, Dgng-Nai.
3)2pouse : PHAM-TH]-NHUOMNG :14virg: To 6, Kp hgocylar 3, Fhé-Tharh, Tan-Phi, Doaxg-Nai.
k) Yorper_spouse : Noue. : :
5/ H H -
- xcuxix-cn—zalu :livirg: 1o 6, Ap Mgoe-léw 3, Pht-Tharh, Tar—Fhi, Dowg-Nai.
- NGUYEN-TH] KHK-CA LI "
6, & : s
- BGUIKN-GIA~HOANG :livirg: ;9 9, Ap sgoc-lsm 1, Phi-Thanh, Tan Phi, Cgng-hai.
- NGUYEK~TH]-TAu : ®* 1 To 19,Ap Ngoc-larl, Fhi-Thanh, Tan-Phi, Dong-Hai.
U OFGARISATICE OF YOU Oj YOUR SPOUSE.-
1) Name of person employed : PHAM~TH] -NHUONG
2; Cates : Froe : 1568 to : 1975

3) Title of (last) positiom held : - Assistart-Nurse (1968-1973).
- XRay Specialist (1973-197)).
L) Agescy/ComparyOffice : HKoly Family Hospital Qui-Khor (s5chool of Mursing).
5) hame of (last) oupervisor : DON J. SEWELL, SESTEK THERESE UION, LISTER HEMEDICH YOUMNG
M.J.
6, heason for leaving : by evet of 1975.
7) Training for job in Vietnar : Naue.



_2_

F. SEBRVJCE WITH GyN OR RVSAF £Y YCU Oh YOUL clFOUSE.-

1) Nawe of persor: servirg : MGLYEA-GIA-CCH, Military oerial nurber: 61/107859.

<; Date : From : March 18th 1963 to : March 9th 1975.

3) Last rark : First lisuterant. . R

4) Ministry/OfficefMilitary Luit : Xuyer-4F lub-Sut-3ecter, Duy-Xuyen Sul-sector,
Quang-Nam battalion sector.

5, kame of Supervisor/C.0. :  Major KGU-bliH-L1gI.

6, Reesar: for leaviry : Ly evert of 1975.

7) Nares of Avericar Advisor(s) : Forgotter. .

8, Us Training Courses in Vietnam : The leadership Course in Chu-lai ix 1970.

9) US Awards or certificates : Naue.

G. TRAINING OUTLIUE VIEINAM OF YOU OR_YOUR JFCUsE.- icr.a.
H. HRE-EDUCATIOFN GF YOU Ok YOUR_5POUSE.-

1) Nawe of person in re-educatiar :  NGUYEN-GIA-COi

<, Total time ir re-cducatich : 06 yesrs 07 eonths U days.
(From April a.d 1575 to Loverver zad 1981,;.

3; otill in re~educatiau 7 Ko,

I. AbY AUDITIONAL KEMAKXD. -
- I was classified as category 111 of CLF's.
- On August 1988 I made a file requesting for emigrating to the UsA under the hurauitarian
policy ard ODF protection to serd to To Cong Téc Vipt Kam 6 Chu-vi -An, He-ugi, but
since they to now I haver't received ary irforration or sdvise frur your office.

- Will you plesse oper. a file to me and issuing wme a letter of Inwrcductiw ir crcer that
I carn received Exit-Fermit frow Vietnamese Authorities easily.
- looking forward to hearing from your office soar., 1 rerain, dear Jir.

Respectfully yours,

A, Oﬁw

MUYEN-GIA-(B5

Fetruary 2u4th 199C.

J. PLEAGE 11T HERE ALL LOCUMENTS ATTACHED TO THI> QUESTIOKNALRE.-

- OL Birth certificates.

- 01 Marriage certificate.

- 01 Household's registration certificate.
- 02 People's Credertial Card.

- Ol Kelease certificate.

- O4 Photographs.



Hél Ddng Quén Tri
Board of DI

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG

TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chép Hanh T.U.

Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
. 1st Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
. Secratary General
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

£6 Van Doan

Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

DATE: SEPT 22,90

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-000]

Re: NGUYEN GIA CON

Date of Birth: 7/27/41

IV Number: NEED T.V

Length of Time in Re-education Camp:;_6 years

Dear Sir/Madam:

Upon request from the family of the above-referenced former re-education
center detainee in Vietnam, | am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s)
to complete his record with your office. | trust that the document(s) will be
sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact us at the above address.

attention and assistance

Thank you very much for your kind and expeditio
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely yours,

c Minh Tho

President

Enclosures

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by FVPPA

as shown in the attachments.

It is also requested that the IV Number be sent to our Association at the
address that appears above. In addition, we would request that you put
the applicant's name on the list of re-education center detainees for
interview,
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American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-000]

Re: NGUYEN GIA CON

Date of Birth~7/27/41

IV Number;: NEED 1.V

Length of Time in Re—education Camp; 6 years
Dear Sir/Madam:

Upon request from the family of the above-referenced former re-education
center detainee in Vietnam, | am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s)
to complete his record with your office. | trust that the document(s) will be
sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact us at the above address.

attention and assistance

Thank you very much for your kind and expeditio
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely yours,

uc Minh Tho

President
Enclosures

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by FVPPA

as shown in the attachments.

It is also requested that the |V Number be sent to our Association at the
address that appears above. In addition, we would request that you put
the applicant's name on the list of re-education center detainees for
interview.
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